The Authorised Capital further increased from ` 
20,00,00,000 divided into 2,00,00,000 Equity Shares of 
` 10 each to ` 50,00,00,000 divided into 5,00,00,000 
Equity Shares of ` 10 each vide resolution passed at 
EGM held on 22/12/2022. 

During the year under review, the company has issued 
3,30,00,000 (Three Crores Thirty Lakhs) Equity Shares of  
` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each on rights basis to the existing 
Shareholders of the company:

Type of shares Allotment Date Number of shares allotted
Equity Shares September 28, 2022 1,10,00,000
Equity Shares February 15, 2023 50,00,000

[...]

After the allotment of the above said shares on rights issue 
basis, the paid-up equity share capital of the company increased 
from ` 9,00,00,000 (Rupees Nine Crore only) divided into 
90,00,000 (Ninety Lakhs Only) equity shares of ` 10/- each 
to ` 42,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty Two Crore only) divided into 
4,20,00,000 (Four Crore Twenty Lakhs Only) equity shares of 
` 10/- each.

Board Meetings 

During the Financial Year 2022-23, Fourteen (14) Meetings 
of the Board of Directors of the Company were held on May 
21, 2022, July 01, 2022, August 04, 2022, September 12, 
2022, September 28, 2022, October 27, 2022, November 26,